RESOLUTION NO. 27-23

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CAMDEN, ARKANSAS AMENDING THE ANNUAL OPERATING BUDGET FOR 2023; ADDING NEW REVENUE AND EXPENSE LINE ITEMS FOR A POLICE GRANT; AND FOR OTHER **PURPOSES**

WHEREAS, the City of Camden has received a grant for the Camden Police Department; and

WHEREAS, new line items need to be created for the receipt and expenditure of the grant funds; and

WHEREAS, the city council desires to amend 2023 annual operating budget to add new line items for the grant funds.

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF **CAMDEN, ARKANSAS, THAT:**

SECTION 1. The 2023 annual operating budget is amended by adding a new revenue line item 43540 titled "DPS Equipment Police Grant" with an initial estimated revenue of \$41,979.70.

SECTION 2. The 2023 annual operating budget is amended by adding a new expense line item 01-110-53540 titled "DPS Equipment Police Grant" with an initial estimated expense of \$41,979.70.

PASSED AND APPROVED THIS	DAY OF	, 2023.
Mayor		
C'A Classia		
City Clerk		